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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH AND REMOVE
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING AS REQUIRED FOR THE NEW
CONSTRUCTION OR AS MAY BECOME NECESSARY.

2. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN BY THE CONTRACTOR NOT
TO DISPLACE OR DAMAGE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE
OR FINISHES THAT ARE TO REMAIN. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REPAIR/REPLACE
DAMAGED ITEMS WITH MATERIALS TO MATCH EXISTING.

3. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING AS
REQUIRED.
4. AT THE COMPLETION OF THE DEMOLITION PHASE, THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL ASSUMED EXISTING
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING NEW WORK.
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BUILDING CODES REINFORCING STEEL STRUCTURAL LUMBER, CONT.
THE GOVERNING CODE IS INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)-2015 EDITION AND/OR ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A-615, GRADE 60. ALL REINFORCING BAR DIMENSIONS SHOWN STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INDICATED ARE REQUIRED MINIMUM SIZES AND MAY BE INCREASED TO ALIGN
LOCAL CITY/COUNTY CODE AMENDMENTS AND/OR ORDINANCES. ON THE DRAWINGS ARE TO THE CENTER LINE OF BARS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL CONCRETE AND WITH ADJACENT FRAMING MEMBERS AS NECESSARY OR REQUIRED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL
ANY REVISION INITIATED BY THE OWNER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR THE SUBCONTRACTOR THAT REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE FURNISHED, FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI ENGINEERING AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR/OWNER'S DISCRETION.
DIRECTLY INFLUENCES OR CHANGES STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO FLOOR STANDARD BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES, (ACI 318-05). FLUSH BEAMS INDICATED MAY BE DROPPED AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR/OWNER'S DISCRETION.
JOIST, BEAM OR HEADER SPANS, WALL HEIGHTS, BEAM OR HEADER SIZES, RELOCATION OF BEARING REINFORCED STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE VERIFY AND COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
WALLS, FOOTING SIZES, ETC. AS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. SHALL BE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES (ACI 315). COMPATIBILITY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
NOTIFIED IN WRITING INDICATING THE PROPOSED CHANGES FOR REVIEW. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE CLEAR CONCRETE COVER PROVIDED FOR LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) AND PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) LEVEL BY WEYERHAEUSER. IF
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE READ OR REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE: THE SPECIFIED MATERIAL IS SUBSTITUTED WITH ANOTHER PRODUCT IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CALCULATED. DIMENSIONS NOTED TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. A.  CAST AGAINST EARTH AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH 3" CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT THE SUBSTITUTED PRODUCT STRUCTURALLY MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE
ALL DIMENSIONS AT EXISTING WORK ARE TO FINISH FACE (FF), AT NEW EXTERIOR WORK TO FACE OF B.  EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER #6 THROUGH #18 BARS 2" ORIGINALLY SPECIFIED PRODUCT.
SHEATING (FOSH), AND AT NEW INTERIOR WORK TO FACE OF STUD (FOS), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. #5 BARS AND SMALLER 1.5 NOTCHES IN THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/6 OF THE
DIMENSIONAL ADJUSTMENTS MAY INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: CENTER LINE (¢), FACE OF C.  NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH o DEPTH OF THE JOIST, AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE ONE THIRD (1/3) OF THE SPAN.
CONCRETE (FOC) AND FACE OF MASONRY (FOM) THE GSR%UND (S;AECS) AND VgALLS) 0.75 NOTCHES AT THE JOIST ENDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4 OF THE JOIST DEPTH. HOLES THROUGH THE JOISTS
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR ANY SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL INDICATE A b. EE’?‘NN;O’RC'EEMEEET’ TIELSUI\SA:II'\’,RPURFl’I\S/IASRFTIRALS 4 5 SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2" OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE JOIST. THE HOLE DIAMETER SHALL NOT o
KNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPTANCE OF ALL CONDITIONS DESCRIBED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ’ ’ ’ EXCEED 1/3 OF THE JOIST DEPTH. @ 9 1N g
WHICH COULD AFFECT THEIR WORK. STEEL REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS IN CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY CODE - NS0
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, CONSTRUCTION AND/OR LOCAL JURISDICTIONS, OR PER SITE CONDITIONS. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE MINIMUM 2X4 (SPF STUD GRADE) @ 16" oc WITH }4" THICK GWB M ) <® g
PROCEDURES, FABRICATION PROCESS, COORDINATION OF WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND JOB SITE CONCRETE PORCH SLABS AND EXTERIOR CONCRETE WORK EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE MINIMUM (UNBLOCKED) ON MIN. ONE FACE w/'5d COOLER NAILS @ 4" 0c TO STUDS, TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES. " a3
SAFETY. 3,500 PSI, AIR ENTRAINED, 4" THICK WITH #4 BARS AT 12" O.C. EACH WAY WITH 6" x 6" - W1.4 x W1.4 INSTALL CROSS-BRIDGING OR SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS @ 8'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM AS > © o
LET'\QF(’;(;TQF/{;(TE/‘\';/I*S;:‘(G{) s‘:EQTEH)l:‘;?'I sg(;EIITSII\El:;C.SIITDEEC\Q/\L/JATESD -{J(')I'IIL’\II'?IlI;:iICH)EDSUTSESBTCLIJSSIS_TRUCTION o WELDED WIRE FABRIC (W.W.F.), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL REQUIRED BY CODE OR THE FLOOR JOIST MANUFACTURER. @ E % i %n(:)
s s . " _ o9
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. ;ﬁgﬁg:fjg“:[ESC?ETE@ES- ALL WOOD SHALL BE MINIMUM 8" ABOVE FINISH GRADE, OR SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. - £ E E
1
DESIGN LOADS NAILING SCHEDULE OC5 |ass
GRAVITY LOAD ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION FACTOR FOR ALL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM, A-441 MINIMUM, Fy=50 KSI UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. ALL REFER IRC 2015, TABLE R602.3(1) FOR FASTENER SCHEDULE @ T - 0 @
ROOE LIVE LOAD = 30 PSF ROOF CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED OR BOLTED. SHOP AND FIELD FASTENERS SHALL BE ASTM A-325 HSB < gu vc\) g
ROOF DEAD LOAD = 17 PSF LIVE LOAD = L/360 (HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS). IN FRICTION TYPE CONNECTIONS USE "TURN-OF-NUT" METHOD IN TIGHTENING INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION a
FLOOR DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF TOTAL LOAD = L/240 ALL BOLTS. REFER TO WALL SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS FOR WALL TYPE COMPONENTS AND INFORMATION. TAPE,
FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 30 PSF (SLEEPING AREAS) FLOORS & DECKS HOLES SHALL NOT BE CUT THROUGH BEAMS UNLESS INDICATED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL COMPOUND AND SAND ALL DRYWALL JOINTS TO A SMOOTH FINISH READY TO RECEIVE PAINT.
= 40 PSF (ALL OTHERS LIVE LOAD = L/480
GROUND SNOW LOAD (Pg) =( 30 PSF ) TOTAL LOAD = L/360 ENGINEER. PROVIDE STANDARD ANGLE WALL ANCHORS FOR BEAMS RESTING ON MASONRY. WALLS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE CERAMIC TILE IN WET LOCATIONS (SHOWERS) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
EXPOSURE FACTOR (Ce) = 1.00 WIND LOAD STEEL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST AISC MANUAL. STRUCTURAL STEEL TILE BACKER BOARD (DUROC) IN LIEU OF STANDARD DRYWALL. WATER RESISTANT DRYWALL
THERMAL FACTOR (Ct) = 1.00 EASTEST MILE WIND SPEED = 76 MPH SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING ASTM STANDARDS: (GREENBOARD) SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE FOR TILE BACKING.
IMPORTANCE FACTOR (1) = 1.00 WIND SPEED = 115 MPH W8 AND SMALLER BEAMS : A36 (Fy = 36 KSI)
FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD (Pf) = 21 PSF EYPOSURE < B OTHER BEAM AND COLUMNS : A572-GR50 (Fy = 50 KSI) PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT DRYWALL (GREENBOARD) AT ALL DAMP LOCATIONS. TAPE, COMPOUND AND
SNOW DRIFT CALCULATIONS PER ASCE7-05. STEEL PLATE, CHANNELS AND ANGLES : A36 (Fy = 36 KSI) SAND ALL DRYWALL JOINTS TO A SMOOTH FINISH READY TO RECEIVE PAINT.
STRUCTURAL PIPES AND TUBES : AS00-GRADE "B" (Fy = 46 KS) DRYWALL CEILINGS SHALL BE 1/2", GLUED AND SCREWED TO JOISTS/TRUSSES. SHIM AS REQUIRED TO
CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS $ASO7 ACHIEVE A LEVEL CEILING. TAPE, COMPOUND AND SAND ALL DRYWALL JOINTS TO A SMOOTH FINISH
HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS - A325
ALL CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS, RETAINING WALLS, AND FLOOR SLABS ON GRADE READY TO RECEIVE PAINT.
SHALL ATTAIN A MINIMUM 28-DAY ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AS FOLLOWS: BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO USE A32.5-TYPE N, HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS IN BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION
BASEMENT/FOUNDATION WALLS - 3,000 PS| TIGHTENED TO A SNUG TIGHT CONDITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH RCSC SPECIFICATIONS. &
FOOTINGS 3,000 PSI BOLTS IN MOMENT CONNECTIONS AND WIND RESISTING FRAMES SHALL BE ASTM A325-TYPE SC (SLIP A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE PER THE
BASEMENT SLABS - 3,000 PSI SLAB EXPOSED TO WEATHER: 3,500 PSI CRITICAL). SLIP CRITICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE CONTACT SURFACES MEETING CLASS A SURFACE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND PER TABLE 402.4.1.1, SHEET 001.
ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER AND SUBJECT TO FREEZING AND THAWING IN A MOIST WET ~ CONDITIONS BOLTS SHALL BE TENSIONED. BREAKS AND JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED.
CONDITION OR DEICING CHEMICALS SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED, THE TOTAL AIR CONTENT (PERCENT BY SHOP CONNECTIONS TO BE WELDED OR BOLTED. FIELD CONNECTIONS TO BE BOLTED UNLESS CORNERS AND HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED. THE JUNCTION AT THE SILL PLATE AND FOUNDATION, AND
VOLUME OF CONCRETE) SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 5 PERCENT (5%) OR MORE THAN 7 PERCENT (7%) w/fc ~ OTHERWISE SHOWN. BOLT HOLES TO BE STANDARD ROUND HOLES (d+1/16") UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE TOP PLATE AND TOP OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SEALED.
AT 28 DAYS : 3,500 PSI & MAXIMUM WATER CEMENT RATIO OF 0.45. i;'g; ;g;ﬁ;igﬁi‘ ESE ::s X:;E:EZ?JTR'\Q;‘ELOTSTHE LOAD DIRECTION IN SLIP CRITICAL AND BEARING EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT AND
ALL FORMWORK AND PLACING OF CONCRETE SHALL BE PLUMB, LEVEL, AND SQUARE. THE STRUCTURAL ’ CONTINUOUS ALIGNMENT WITH THE AIR BARRIER.
ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE ANY PROPOSED FORMWORK DESIGN DIFFERENT FROM ALL WELDING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED PER SPECIFICATIONS AND GUIDELINES OF AMERICAN THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW/DOOR JAMBS AND FRAMING SHALL BE SEALED.
g\jxDTUESRTlg; iﬁg DAAF\{iiSP ZﬁiLI_CEES BROOM FINISHED, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT HEPTESeEET RIM JOISTS SHALL BE INSULATED AND INCLUDE THE AIR BARRIER <
THE STROKES SHALL MAINTAIN THE SAME DIRECTI(sN AT ADJACENT SURFACES. NO RIPPLES, BUMPS, OR STRUCTURAL LUMBER BATT INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO FIT NEATLY AROUND WIRING AND PLUMBING IN EXTERIOR LIDJ
ANY OTHER IRREGULARITIES WILL BE ACCEPTABLE ’ ' WALLS AND SHALL EXTEND BEHIND PIPING AND WIRING. >
' STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BEHIND ELECTRICAL BOXES OR AIR SEALED BOXES SHALL BE =
FOUNDATIONS & FOUNDATION WALLS WOOD CONSTRUCTION (NDS) 2005 (OR MOST CURRENT) EDITION, PUBLISHED BY THE NATIONAL FOREST INSTALLED. 0
PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION. ALL STRUCTURAL FRAME MEMBERS SHALL BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ALL WALL AND CEILING INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS WITH =
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOOTINGS (INCLUDING RETAINING WALLS) ARE DESIGNED FOR AN ALLOWABLE MINIMUM VALUES. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: LABELED R-VALUES VISIBLE. —_
SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 1500 PSF. TYPE OF WOOD Fb Ft Fv Fco Fe E Emin. PROVIDE BAFFLE OVER AIR PERMEABLE INSULATION ADJACENT TO SOFFIT AND EAVE VENTS. <§E
SPREAD FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND MINIMUM 1'-0" INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL, OR SHALL BE FOUNDED IN HEM FIR #2 850 525 150 405 1300 |1.300.000|470.000 WINDOWS P~
GRANULAR FILL. FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND MINIMUM 24" FROST DEPTH BELOW THE EXTERIOR FINISH
GRADE OR TO BEARING SOIL WHICHEVER IS GREATER. ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF FOOTINGS SHALL NOT SPF #1/#2 875 450 135 425 1150 1,400,0001510,000 GLAZING SHALL MEET OR EXCEED U-FACTOR OF 0.35 AND SHGC VALUE OF 0.4. U-FACTORS SHALL BE 0
BE HIGHER THAN THOSE INDICATED ON THE CIVIL, ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. SPF STUD GRADE 675 350 135 425 725 1,200,000{440,000 DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NFRC. LIJ ; N !n
CONCRETE MASON RY UNIT SP #2 (2" TO 4" WIDE) 1500 825 175 565 1650 |1,600,000{580,000 FENESTRATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.3 CFM/ft2 PER NFRC 400. O Z 8 %
SP #2 (5" TO 6" WIDE) 1250 725 175 565 1600 |1,600,000|580,000 ake)
A.  ALL CONCRETE MASONRY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF IRC 2012 AND ACI MICROLLAM LVL GRADE =1.9E | 2600 - 285 750 2510 ]1,900,000] - ELECTRICAL E < N ;
' ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY DRAWINGS REQUIRED FOR LOCATIONS AND TYPES OF O O L
530/530.1-05 NOTATIONS ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, AND CABLE OUTLETS REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT. O Y QO O
B MASONRY UNIT SHALL HAVE A M”:“MUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PSI WHEN TESTED IN . Fb ALLOWABLE BENDING IN psi ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED, INTERCONNECTED AND HARDWIRED PER IRC SECTION R313. (7) ¥ =
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-140, "METHODS OF SAMPLING AND TESTING CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT" ALLOWABLE TENSION (parallel to grain) IN psi Z LL
(fm =1500 PSI) . ALLOWABLE SHEAR (parallel to grain) IN psi RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE AIR TIGHT, IC LL] C_) @ O
C. MORTAR FOR MASONRY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-270, TYPE "M" OR "S" Fol ALLOWABLE COMPRESSION (perpendicular to grain) IN psi RATED AND SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALL BOARD. Yy >H @)
D. GROUT FOR MASONRY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-476 FOR COARSE GROUT WITH A Fo| ALLOWABLE COMPRESSION (parallel to grain) IN psi IC RATED RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE SEALED AT THE HOUSING/INTERIOR FINISH AND w O (@)
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PSI. MECHANICALLY VIBRATE GROUT IN VERTICAL C MODULUS OF ELASTICITY IN psi LABELED TO INDICATE < 2 CFM LEAKAGE AT 75 Pa. D N Z 7))
SPACES IMMEDIATELY AFTER POURING AND AGAIN ABOUT 5 MINUTES LATER.MAXIMUM GROUT LIFT PROVIDE 314" TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD (APA RATED STRUD--FLOOR) GLUED AND NAILED TO THE INSTALL HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS IN ALL NEW, PERMANENT LIGHT FIXTURES. Z H:J T U)“
WITHOUT CLEANOUTS 5-0°. STAY EACH END OF EACH VERTICAL REBAR USING SINGLE WIRE AND FLOOR JOISTS TO MEET THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (APA) APPROVED GLUED FLOOR SYSTEM MECHANICAL < 2 L
LOOP TYPE TIES. ’ O < —
E. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONFIRM TO ASTM A-615 GRADE 60. PROVIDE 30xDIA SPLICE LENGTH ~ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIRED CALCULATIONS AND/OR DRAWINGS I - = @)
FOR REBARS U.N.O. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR HARDWOOD FLOORING @ ALL FLOOR JOISTS. REQUIRED BY BUILDING OFFICIALS HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT. an ccf\l) Z
F.. PROVIDE VERTICAL EXPANSION JOINTS IN ALL MASONRY WALLS @ 30'-0" O.C. LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS AND/OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE 1
G. BRICK VENEER INSTALLATION TO COMPLY W/ BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (B.I.A.) LATEST TO: POSTS, BEAMS, DECKING, DECK, FRAMING LEDGERS, ETC. SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED PER IRC SUBFLOOR OR GYPSUM WALL BOARD. <
TECHNICAL REPORT SECTION R319. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE PER IRC SECTION R319.3. ALL JOINTS AND SEAMS OF AIR DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES ARE TO BE SEALED. Y
REQUIRED POST SIZES FROM POINT LOADS AT GIRDER TRUSS BEAM AND/OR HEADER END LOCATIONS @EW EXHAUST VENTS TO HAVE AUTOMATIC DAMPERS. %
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, BEARING ONTO BEAMS OR CONTINUOUS TO FOOTINGS AS INDICATED. PROVIDE T
SQUASH BLOCKS BETWEEN FLOOR FRAMING AS NECESSARY OR REQUIRED. PLUMBING O
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS INDICATED ON THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY SIMPSON REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR THE TYPES AND LOCATION OF NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED. -
STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INC., PROVIDE JOIST HANGERS AT EACH END OF ALL FLOOR JOISTS, AND/OR THE PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NEW DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY, WASTE, AND VENT O
BEAMS FLUSH WITH ADJACENT BEAMS, HEADERS. PROVIDE COLUMN CAPS AND POST BASES AT ALL LINES AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES. LL
STRUCTURAL LOAD BEARING WOOD BEAMS, INCLUDING EXTERIOR DECKS. PLUMBING HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED MIN. R-3. Z
LLl
O
SCOPE OF WORK O
O

1. FIRST/SECOND FLOOR: ADDITION/ENCLOSURE PORTIONS OF EXISTING OPEN SPACE @
INTERIOR - SEE ZONING APPROVAL.
2. INTERIOR ALTERATIONS.

DRAWING INDEX

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION
001 CODE INFO, GENERAL NOTES, SCOPE OF WORK, DRAWING INDEX
D001 DEMOLITION PLANS AND NOTES
PERMIT 11.29.21
A001 FLOOR PLANS
m REV 1:1.17.22
A002 BUILDING SECTION
S001 FOUNDATION AND FRAMING PLANS O O 1
E001 LIGHTING LAYOUT PLANS, PANEL SCHEDULE
P001 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM
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71\ EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

BLAND RESIDENCE 3216 RESERVIOR RD NW, WASHINGTON DC 20007
@ SEE PHOTOS FOR PLAN LOCATION AND VIEW ORIENTATION

4.21.2021
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/2 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
NI

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
4.21.2021

BLAND RESIDENCE 3216 RESERVIOR RD NW, WASHINGTON DC 20007
@ SEE PHOTOS FOR PLAN LOCATION AND VIEW ORIENTATION
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73\ EXISTING ROOF PLAN
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BLAND RESIDENCE 3216 RESERVIOR RD NW, WASHINGTON DC 20007
SEE PHOTOS FOR PLAN LOCATION AND VIEW ORIENTATION

4.21.2021
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